

CUSTOMS CLEARANCE AUTHORITY

AUTHORISATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF TRADING CONDITIONS

In accordance with Section 181 of the Customs Act, *1/we hereby authorise International Cargo Express Pty Limited, Holder of Corporate Customs Brokers Licence No: 727 its nominees and/or subagents as may be appointed from time to time to act as *my/our Customs Broker for the purposes of the Customs Act 1901 as amended, at all places in the Commonwealth.

We further authorise International Cargo Express Pty Limited to quote our Australian Business Number

(ABN): as may be required by the Australian Taxation Office and GST legislation in respect of imported goods at the time of entry for home consumption with the Australian Customs Service.

*I/We agree that all transactions undertaken by International Cargo Express Pty Limited its nominees and/or its agents on behalf of *myself/this company are done so subject only to their Standard Trading Conditions 2024, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

In granting this authority, *I/We indemnify International Cargo Express Pty Limited, its nominees and/or its agents for and against any and all duties, taxes, losses, costs, penalties, charges or other monies which the company is called upon or required to pay in respect of or in connection with *my/our goods, and documents relating to *my/our goods, and valuation/classification of *my/our goods for Customs or GST purposes, however so arising. *I/we guarantee payment of all outlays made on my/our behalf to International Cargo Express Pty Limited.

Company Name	
Address	
Suburb	Postcode
GST Deferred*: YES NO	
Name:	Position:
Signature:	Date:

^{*}As an importer, the deferred goods and services tax (DGST) scheme allows you to defer payment of goods and services tax (GST) on all taxable imports into Australia. Please tick yes if you have registered for the scheme with the ATO and defer your GST. Please tick no if you pay your GST on arrival.